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EN - Product Description and Accessories

Red/blue indicator

EDIFIER

Pairing button Charging cable

Note: Images are for illustrative purposes only and may differ from the
actual product.



B User Guide

o Charge the earbuds

+ Place the earbuds in the charging case,
it will auto-charge the earbuds.

« Charge the charging case

+ Connect the charging case to power
source with the included charging cable
for charging.

+ Indicator steady lit = charging
Indicator light off = fully charged

« Power display

+ When opening/closing the charging case,
the indicator displays the battery level
of the charging case
Indicator flashes three times=Fully charged
Indicator flashes twice=Medium battery level
Indicator flashes once=Low battery level
Indicator flashes three times rapidly=
Battery s less than 10%

« Battery indicator (next to charging port)
Rated input: 5V==100mA(earbuds)

5V==500mA(charging case)

Warning: The rechargeable batteries that provide power for this product must be
disposed properly for recycling. Do not dispose of batteries In fire to prevent an explosion.




« Power on when taken out o Power off when placed
of the charging case in the charging case.

&‘*Oﬂ

Blue light litfor 1 second

o Pairing

+ Place the carbuds in the charging case, press  + Bluetooth paiing: red and
and hold for 3 seconds to enter Bluetooth blue lights flash rapicly
paiing. Pairing successful: blue light

flashes twice

+ Place the earbuds in the charging case, press  + TWS pairing: blue light flashes
and hold for 8 seconds to enter TWS pairing.  rapidly

+ Place the earbuds in the charging case, press  + Clear pairing records; red light
and hold for 10 seconds to clear pairing records.  flashes rapidiy for 6 times




« For initial use, directly take the earbuds out of the charging case, and set
mobile phone to search for and connect to the corresponding Bluetooth
pairing name as shown in the above picture; For subsequent use, the
earbuds will automatically connect to the mobile phone connected last time.

« Tips: After pairing your mobile phone with one earbud, you can repeat the
above steps to pair the mobile phone with the other earbud, then you can
choose to use either of earbuds,

« Functional operation (same operation for the left and right earbuds)

Accept/end a call
double press the left or the right
earbud

Pause/play:
double press the left or the right
earbud.

Voice assistant:
triple press the left or the right
earbud.




H FAQs

When charging the charging case, the indicator is off.
* Please ensure the charging case is correctly connected with power source.

No sound

« Checkif the earbuds are operating.

 Checkif the earbuds volume are at an appropriate level

* Checkif the earbuds are correctly connected with mabile phone.
« Checkif the earbuds are operating within a normal working range.

The call quality of the earbuds are not good.

« Checkif mobile phone is in an area with strong signal.

* Please ensure the earbuds are within effective distance (10m) and no
obstacle between the earbuds and mobile phone.

When playing music, cannot control pause/play/previous track/

next track via the earbuds.
« Please ensure the paired device support AVRCP (Audio Video Remote
Control Profile) profile,




H Maintenance

« If not used for long periods of time, please charge the product with

lithium battery at least once per three months,

Keep the product away from humid places to avoid affecting internal
circuit. Do not use the product during intense exercise or with much
sweat to prevent sweat from dropping into the product to make
damage

* Do not put the product in places exposed to sun or with high
temperature. High temperature will shorten service life of electronic

components, damage battery and make plastic components deformed,

Do not put the product in cold places to avoid damaging internal
circuit board.
« Do not dismantle the product. Non-professional personnel may

damage the product.

Do not drop, strongly vibrate, strike the product with hard object to

avoid damaging intemal circuit

Do not use drastic chemicals or cleaner to clean the product.
+ Do not use sharp objects to scratch product surface to avoid

damaging shell and affecting facade.



* "To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at

high volume levels for long periods.”

4« Fully understand user manual before use”
+ “Ensure your player at low volume levels or power off before you leaving.”

Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates
that this product should not be disposed with other
household disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the
— sustainable reuse of material resources.
To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or
contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this
product for environmental safe recycling

A WARNING!

« Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with

the same or equivalent type.

A warning that batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be

exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

« Never disassemble, hit with force, squeeze batteries or dispose of
batteries in fire.

+ Do not expose batteries in conductive materials, liquid, fire or heat.

+ Do not let metal object contact two battery poles. If the battery looks
swollen, leaking, discolored, having odor or any abnormal appearance,
stop using it

« Do not use the battery after immersed in water.

« Improper use of battery may lead to explosion o leakage, causing skin
burn or other injuries; in the event of battery leakage, handle it with care
and immediately dispose of the battery in the manner in compliance
with applicable laws and regulations in your locality.

« The battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.



€ Bluetooth’ €)°

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by EDIFIER
is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of

their respective owners.

Declaration for EU

Frequency Band: 2.402GHz ~ 2.480GHz
RF Power Output: <20 dBm (EIRP)
There is no restriction of use.
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EN - Warning!

+ Please read the manual carefully. Keep it in safe place for future reference.

* Use the product properly by following the instructions in the manual.

« Using the product in a 0-35°C environment is recommended.

« Supervise children under 14 when using the product, the product is not a toy.

« To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock, do not expose the product to rain or
moisture.

« Do not use the product near any heat source (e.q. radiator, heater, stove, or other
devices that generate heat).

+ Consult local staff before using the product near medical or industrial equipment
oron board an aircraft.

+ Never use strong acid, alkali, gasoline, alcohol, or other chemical solvents to
clean the product surface. Use only neutral solvent or clear water for cleaning.

« To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume level for
long periods. Therefore, always set the volume to an appropriate level.

« For traffic safety, do not use the product while driving, cycling or crossing a road.
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FR - Conseils de Sécurité!

« Veullez lre e mode demploi. Conserver & ploi dans un endroit

st pour de futures consultations.

Utfiez corrctement e produi ensuvant s nstcionsdomnées cans e made demploi

Leprodt st congu pout une i de température situé ent

0et 35¢

St s enfars agés de moins de 14 ans lorsquils utilisent le produt, car il est pas

un jouet.

Afin de réduire e risque dincendie et de choc électrique, ne pas exposer ce produitala

pluie ou a Mhumidité.

« Ne pas utliser ce produit  proximité d'une source de chaleur (par ex. un radiateur, un
chauffe-eau, un four ou tout autre appareil produisant de [a chalewr).

+ Prenez conseil auprés du personnel qualifié avant d'utilser e produit 3 proximité
déquipement médical ou industriel ou & bord d'un avion.

+ Ne jamas utilser un produt acide ou alcalin fot, e lessence, de flcool ou diautres
solvants chimiques pour nettoyer la surface du produit. Utilsez uniguement un dissolvant
neutre ou de leau claire pour e netioyage:

« Pour éviter les ésions auditives possibles,ne pas écouter 3 volume élevé pendant des

périodes prolongées. Réglez donc toujours le volume & un niveau appropri.

Pour la sécurité routiée, ne pas utiiser les écouteurs en conduisant, avélo ou en traversant

larve.

IT - Attenzione!

+ Leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni. Conservarle in un luogo sicuro per
riferimenti futuri

+ Utlizzare l prodotto in modo corretto sequendo e istruzioni contenute nel presente
manuale:

Siraccomanda di usare il dispositivo ad una temperatura ambiente di 0-35°C.

Controlare i bambini minori di 14 anni durante Fuso del prodotto, questultimo non

rappresenta un giocattolo,

+ Per idure il ischio di incendio e scossa elettrica, non esporre il prodotto a pioggia o uidita

Non utiizzare Il prodotto vicino a fonti di caloi ad es. termosifoni, radiator, stufe o alt

dispositivi che generano calore).

Rivolgersial personale locale prima di utlzzare il prodotto vicin ad apparecchiature

mediche o industriai 0 a bordo di un ereo.

Non usare mai acidi fort, alcali benzina, alcol o atr solventi chimici per pulire fa superficie:

del prodotto, Usare esclusivamente solventi neutri o acqua pulita per la pulizia

Alfine di prevenire possibili danni alludito, non ascoltare a livelli i volume troppo alti per

periodi di tempo prolungati. Pertanto, impostare sempre il volume ad un livello adeguato,

+ Perla sicurezza nel raffico, non usare il prodotto durante la guida, mentre siva i biccletta
0quando sista attraversando una strada



ID - Peringatan!

+ Harap baca panduan ini dengan saksama. Simpan petunjuk inidi tempat yang aman
untuk referensi selanjutnya
Gunakan produk dengan benar dengan mengikuti petunjuk dalam panduan ni

+ Gunakan produk i sesuai lingkungan anjuran 0-35°C.

+ Awasi anak-anak di bawah 14 tahun saat menggunakan produk, produk ni bukan mainan

+ Untuk mengurangi isko kebakaran dan sengatan lstik, jangan biarkan produk ini terkena
ait hujan atau lembap.

+ Jangan gunakan produk nidi dekat sumber panas (misalnya radiator, pemanas, kompor,
atau perangkat lain yang menghasilkan panas)

« Berkonsulasilah dengan staflokal sebelum menggunakan produk di dekat peralatan
medis atau industr atau di atas pesawat terbang

+ Jangan sekalikali menggunakan asam kuat, ke bensin skl atu plarut kiia
lainnya untuk membersihkan permukaan produk. Gunakan saja pelarut netral atau air
bersih untuk membersihkan.

+ Untukmencegah jangan pada tingkat
volume tinggi untuk wakiu yang lama. Karena tu, selalu a(uv(mgkai volume yang sesua

+ Untuk keselamatan lalu lintas, jangan gunakan produk saat mengemudi,
bersepeda, atau menyeberang jalan.

NL - Waarschuwing!

+ Leestu deze handleiding zorgvuldig door. Bewaar deze op een vellige plek voor
toekomstig gebruik

+ Gebruik het product op de juiste wilze door de instructies in de handleiding te volgen.

+ Hetis aan te bevelen het apparaat in een 0-35°C omgeving te gebruiken.

Houd toezicht op kinderen onder de 14 bij gebruik van het product, het is geen speelgoed.

Om het isico op brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen dient u het apparaat niet

bloot te stellen aan regen of vocht

+ Gebruik it product niet bij een warmtebron (bijv. radiator, verwarming, fornuis of andere
apparaten die warmte genererer)

+ Raadpleeq voor gebruik bij medische of industriéle apparatuur of aan boord van een
vliegtuig medewerkers ter plaatse.

+ Gebruik geen sterke zure of alkalische schoonmaakmiddelen, benzine, alcohol of andere
oplosmiddelen om het product te reinigen. Gebruik alleen neutraal oplosmiddel of schoon
water voo reiniging,

« Luister, om mogelije gehoorbeschadiging te voorkomen, niet langdurig naar een hoog

geluidsvolume. Stel daarom het volume altid op een veilig niveau in.

Gebruik voor de verkeersveiligheid het product niet tjdens het autoriiden, fietsen of

oversteken van een weg,
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DE - Sicherheitshinweis!

« Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung aufmerksam durch. Bewahren Sie sie zur spateren
Verwendung an einem sicheren Ort auf.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt ordnungsgemaf, indem Sie die Anweisungen im Handbuch
befolgen

« Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit 0-35°C zu verwenden

« Beaufsichtigen Sie Kinder unter 14 Jahren, wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden. Das Produkt
istkein Spielzeug,

+ U eine Gefahr durch Fever und Stromschlag zu vermeiden,setzen Sie das Produkt weder
Regen noch Feuchigkeit aus

« Dieses Produkt nicht in der Nahe einer Warmequelle nstallieren oder verwenden (28
Heizkdrper, Heizung, Herd oder andere Geréte, die Hitze entwickeln).

« Wenden Sie sich an das értliche Personal, bevor Sie das Produkt in der Nahe von
medizinischen oder industriellen Geraten oder an Bord eines Flugzeugs verwenden.

« Verwenden Sie niemals eine starke Saure, Base, Benzin, Alkohol oder eine andere
Chemikalie, um die Produktoberflache zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie nur neutrale
Losungsmittel oder Klares Wasser fi die Reinigung

« Nicht zu lange bei hohen Lautstérken héren, um mdgliche Schéden am Gehor zu

vermeiden. Stellen Sie daher die Lautstérke immer auf einen geeigneten Wert ein.

Verwenden e das Produkt aus Grinden der Verkehrssicherheit nicht beim Fahren,

Radfahren oder Uberqueren einer Strafe.



ES - jAtencion!

+ Lea atentamente el manual. Guarde esta documentacion para futuras consultas.

« Use el producto correctamente siguiendo as instrucciones del manual

« Se recomienda usar el producto en un entorno de 0-35°C.

* Vigile a los nifios menores de 14 aos cuando usen el producto, no es un juguete,

+ Para reducir el iesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga el aparato a la luvia o
Ia humedad.

+ Nouse el producto cerca de fuentes de calor (como radiadores, estufas, fogones u otros
dispositivos que generen calor).

+ Consulte con el personal antes de usar el producto cerca de equipos médicos o
industriales, 0 a bordo de una aeronave

+ No utilice cido fuerte, productos alcalinos, gasoling, alcohol ni otros disolventes quimicos
para impiar la superficie del producto. Utilice solamente un disolvente neutro o agua
limpia para limpiar.

« Para evitar posibles dafios auditivos, no escuche a un nivel de volumen alto durante
periodos prolongados Por [o tanto, establezca siempre el volumen a un nivel adecuado,

+ Por motivos de seguridad vial,no utiice el producto mientras conduce, circula en bicicleta
0 Cruza una via,

RU - Mpepynpexpexne!

« Moxanyiicra, BHUMATENLHO NpoNTTE pyosORCTo tonsosens Coxpaire er0 s
6e30nacHom MecTe fnA ByZyLLero MCnonb308a !

? Monbayinecs wenven vamnexaLm oﬁpaxom (/\e/_‘\yﬂ DN §prEORDICTEE

. b 0-35°C.

+ Mlpy NoAb30BaHAY U3AEIMEM pa((Kawre nerw mnague 14 ner, uTo oHo e ponencn
UrpyWKO

He nofisepraiire y3genvie BOYE/CTEI0 AOXIA WM BNrW, UTOBs: CHUBHTS PUCK

BO3HIKHOBEHUA IOXADA NI MIOPAXEH/IA EKTDUHECKIIM TOKOM.

He vcrionb3yitTe M3nenvie RO C THOGMM VCTOUHMKaMI Tenna (HaNpUMED, PaaMaTopau,

HAPESATENANI, MEvaMA 1 FDYTVIkiA MPYBOPaNY, BEIIEAIOUYMA TerTo).

TIpexge Yem MCONb308aTS U3AENVIE BENV3N MEAMLUHCKOTO Wl MPOMBILTEHHOTO

060py/1033HUA 60 Ha BOPTY B03AYLIHOTO CYA3, MPOKOHCYTUADYVITECh C MECTHSM

nepcoanom

3aPeLAETCA VCTONBb308aTH CHNbHYIE KCTIOTHYE, LUENOHHbIE, CTDTOBIE WM ADYTYE

XAMMMECKHE DACTBODUTEN A1A OUWCTKY NOBEPXHOCTI M3enva. JTA OUWCTI Maenua
NDUMEHRITTe TONbKO HeIHTPANbHbie PACTBODUTEN WK HACTYi0 BORY.

« fina nyxa e 38yK0BO/H

KOHTEHT Ha BHICOK/IX YPOBHAX FOMKOCTY B TeUeHMe ANIATENSHOTO BpevieH

COOTBETCTEHHO, BCETa YCTaHABMBAIITE FOMKOCTS Ha pUENTeNbit YpOBeHs.

1175 6630M13CHOCTH FOPOKHORO ABUEHIA He UCTONs3yiTe MyIeNAe B0 BpeNA yrpasneiya

BTOMOGUTEM YW BENOCHTIEZIOM AMGO MEPEXORA FOPOTY.
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PL - Ostrzezenie!

* Unainieprascayaj podgcnic achows go wbezpecanym miescu da psniezego
skorzystar

« Uspoe] produktu waicvie wedlug poniszych nsukclow podrecars,

+ Zalecane jest uzywanie produktu w rodowisku 0 0-35°C.

+ Nadzoryj dzieci w wieku ponizej 14 lat podczas korzystania ze sprzgtu, produkt to nie
zabawk,

+ Aby zmniejszyc ryzyko pozaru ub porazenia elektrycznego, ne narazaj produktu na deszcz
ani na wilgoc.

+ Nie uzywa] produktu w poblizu zr6del ciepla (np. promiennik, grzejnik, kuchenka lub inne

urzadzenie wytwarzajace cieplo),

Konsultu sie 2 personelem lokalnym przed uzyciem produktu w poblizu sprzetu

medycznego lub przemyslowego bad na pokladzie samolotu.

+ Nigdy nie uzywaj mocnych kwasow, alkaliow, benzyny, alkoholu ani innych

rozpuszczalnikow chemicznych do czyszczenia powierzchni produktu. Do czyszczenia

stosu tylko obojetne fozpuszczalniki lub czysta wode

Aby zapobiec ewentualnemu uszkodzeniu narzadu stuchu, nie stuchaj na wysokim poziomie

glosnosci przez dlugi czas. Diatego zawsze ustawiaj glosnosc na odpowiedhi poziom

Ze wagledow bezpieczeristwa w ruchu, e uzywaj produktu prowadzac pojazd, jadac na

fowerze an przechodzac przez ulice

CZ - Vystraha!

+ Petlivé i piectéte névod k obsluze, prosim. UloZte jej na bezpe¢né misto pro pozdesi
poutit.

+ Wyrobek poutivelte sprévnym zplisobern tak, Ze budete dodrzovat pokyny v névodu k
obsluze

+ Pistro] doporutujeme pouzivat v teplotnim rozmezi 0-35°C.

+ Dohlzejte na déti mladsi 14 et, kdyz budou vjrobek pouzivt; vrobek neni hracie.

+ Abyste sniil izko pozéru nebo razu elektrickjm proudem, nevystavuite tento piistroj
detinebo vinkosti

+ Vjrobek nepouzivejte v bizkost Zadného tepelného zdroje (napr.radidtoru, kamen nebo
jinych zafizeni vytvarejicich teplo).

+ Pied poutitim vjrobku v blizkosti zdravotniho nebo primyslového zafizeni nebo na

it e poraches mistird poc

i e nikdy nepouivete siné kyseliny, zisady, benzin, alkohol ani

jind chemicks vazpouétéd\a Keitent pouziveite pouze neutréini rozpoustedio nebo
cistou vodu,

+ Cheeted zamezit moznému poskozent sluchu,neposloucheite hlasitou hudbu po dels
dobu. Proto vidy nastavte hlasitost na vhodnou rover.

+ Z divodu bezpecnost siinicniho provozu virobek nepouzivejte ptfizeni automobilu ani
i jizd na kole nebo pi prechazen vozovky.

g




SK- Varovanie!

+ Pozorne si precitajte tito prifucku. Pre budice pouitie ich uchovajte na bezpeenom
mieste.

+ Zariadenie sprévne pouzivajte podla pokynov v tejo prirucke.

+ Odporuta sa zariadenie pouzivat v prostredi kde je 0-35°C.

+ Pi pouzivani tohto zariadenia dohliadajte na det miadie ako 14 rokov; oto zariadenie nie

e hratka.

by ste sa vyhliriziku potiart a elektrického Soku, nevystavujte zariadenie dazdu alebo

vihkosti

+ Neinstalujte alebo nepouzivajte toto zariadenie v blizkosti zdojov tepla (napr. radidtor,
ohrievat, sporék, alebo iné zariadenia ktoré vytvaraju teplo).

« Pred pouzivanim tohto zariadenia v blizkosti zdravotnickych alebo priemyselnych zariadent
alebo na palube lietadla sa poradite s miestnym personalom.

+ Na distenie povichu vjrobku nikdy nepouzivajte sing kyselinu, Ziraviny, benzin, akohol,
alebo iné chemicke istice. Na Cistenie pouzitie iba neutralny Cistic alebo cistd vodu.

+ Aby sa zabrénilo moznému poskodeniu sluchu, zariadenie dlhodobo nepoctvajte pri

wysokej trovni hlasitosti. Hlasitost preto vzdy nastavte na primerand irover.

Pre bezpecnost premévky nepouzivajte slichadla pocas vedenia vozidla alebo pri

bicyklovani

DK - Advarsel!

+ Lzes manualen omhyggeligt. Ger den pd et sikikert sted il senere brug,

Brug produktet korrekt ved at folge nstruktionerne | manualen

+ Detanbefales at bruge produktet | omgivelser med 0-35°C.

+ Overvag bern under 14 4, nar de bruger produktet, produktet er kke et legeto]

+ For at reducere isikoen for brand eller elekirisk stod, mé produktet ke udszzttes for regn
eller fugt.

+ Brug ikke produktet  naerheden af varmekilder (f radiator, varmeapparat, ovn eller andre
apparater der frembringer varme)

+ Rédfor dig med det lokale personale, inden du bruger produktet  naerheden af medicinsk

ellerindustrielt udstyr eller om bord pé et fy

Brug aldrg kaftige syrer eler baser, benzin, alkohol eller andre kemiske rengeringsmidier

til engoring af rflade. Brug kun et neutral ellerrent vand

il rengoring

+ For at forhindre mulige horeskader, Iyt ikke tl haje lydstyrker i lengere perioder. Indsti
derfor altid ydstyrken ti et passende niveau.

+ Afhensyn tl rafiksikkerheden, brug ikke produktet under kersel, cyking, elle nér der
kaydses en ve]




PT - Aviso!

* Por favor, eia o manual com atenggo. Guarde-o num local seguro para referéncia utura

« Use o produto corretamente seguindo as instrugdes no manual.

+ Recomenda-se a utilizagao do produto num ambiente de 0-35°C

+ Supervisione as criangas com menos de 14 anos quando estiverem a usar o produto, uma
vez que 0 produto néo é um brinquedo.

+ Para reduzir o risco de incéndio e choque elfétrico, n3o exponha o produto 3 chuva nem &
humidade

+ Néo use o produto perto de nenhuma fonte de calor (por ex, radiador, aquecedor, fomo
ou outro dispositivo que gere calo),

+ Consulte uma equipa local antes de usar o produto perto de equipamento médico ou
industrial ou a bordo de um avido.

+ Nunca use dcido forte, alcal, gasoling, dlcool ou outros solventes quimicos para limpar a
superfcie do produto. Use apenas solventes neutros ou agua limpa para limpar.

+ Para evitar possiveis danos de audigio, ndo use niveis de volume muito altos durante
longos perfodos. Deste modo, defina sempre o volume num nivel apropriado,

+ Para sequranca de trfego, ndo use o produto enquanto conduz, anda de bicicleta ou
atravessa a estrada

GR - MPOEIAOMOIHXH!

+ NMapakaki S10BaoTe 10 eyyepidio npodekTik. QUMGETE To ot aopaMéq onieio yia
HeMovTIKE xpncn

. T0 npoidy owota Tic 0Byieg ot eyxeip

* Suvioténain xprion Tou npoidvioc ot nepiBakhov 0-35°C.

+ Maibia kémw wv 14 npénet va Bpiokovral uné nfBheyn tav xpnoiwomoiody 1o npoidy,
o mpoioy Sev efval mayyib

* lava T Quudcr v exBéreTE T0 Mpoioy oF
Bpox } uypaoia.

+ Mn xpnotonoeite 1o mipoiév kovra oe nnyr Bepustnac (ny, kahopigép, Bepuavirioa,
AT KoUG 1) GRAEG GUOKEUEG TTou Tiapayouy BEpGTITa)

+ ZupBouleuBEITE TO MPOCWITIKG TOU XWPOU TIPIY KPrIOIOIOIDETE T0 TPOdY KOVTd OE
10TPIKG 1) BlopNXavikd £€OnNOLG GV OF EDOOKAGOG

+ Moté un ypnooroieite Suvara otéa, ahkahia, Beviivn, akkookn, f GRROUC yniKkolG
SIaAITEC yia Tov kaBapioud TG engaveicou npmovmc ia Tov kaBapioy6

ahoec

« Ta anoguy mBavrc ISMBTK NG AKONG, HNV AKOUTE OE uzvﬂ)\n £v1a0n y1a Heyaho XpoviKd
SIA0TNLIA. SUVENG, Tavta va pUBLICETE TNV £/TaGN TOU Fyou € éva KaTMNAO Entinedo,

+ T1a A6youG 0BIKAC AGQAMEIAC, i XPRIGIOTIOIEITE TO Tpoidy €vtd oBnyeite, ToSAaTeite 1
Sia0xiCete 10 8poyo.




UKR - MonepepskeHHsA!

« YBaxHO npouwTaiiTe nociGHuk. 36epiraiite 70ro & Ge3neuHomy ML AR AOBIAOK
¥ MalHGyTHEOMY.

« Kopucryiitecs 81poBom y HanexHuii Crioci, OTpMMYIOUMCH IHCTPYKLI y
noCiBHMKy.

+ PeKOMEHAI0BAHO BUKOD/CTOBYBATH BDIG 32 TEMNEPATYPY HABKOMMILHBOTO

cepeposya 0-35°C.

HarniagaiiTe 3a AiTbMi 40 14-T11 POKiB, AKi KOPUCTYIOTHCA BUPOGOM, aike BUpI6

e Irpauia.

L1719 YHUKHEHHA PU3VIKY 33IAMBHHA UM YPEXKEHHA ENEKTPUYHIM CTDYMOM

ChiaKyiiTe, W6 Ha BUPIG He NOTPANAB A0 | Bit He NepeByBas y BONOroMy

cepeaosuLLi

He KopHCTyiiTecA BpoGoM Mo6AMsy Gyib-AKOTO [pKepena Tenna (Hanpuknag,

paaiaTopa, oGir piaaa, NMTUA Ut iHLWWX MIPHCTPOIB, AKI FEHEPYIOTb TerTo).

TIPOKOHCYBTYVITECA 3 MiCLIeBUM MEPCOHANOM Mepes ThM, Ak KOPUCTYBaTUCA

B11POBOM OBy MEAUNHOTO Hi MPOMHCTIOBOTO OBNaAHaHHA, abo Ha 6opTy

nitara.

+ HIKONM He BUKODHCTOBYVITE CHbHI KACTOTH, MYHi, GeH3UHOBI, CTVDTOBI YWt i
XIMILHI PO3UVIHHUKY 1A OUMLIEHHR MOBEPXH BPOGY. BUKOPUCTORYIiTE AR
YALEHHA NAWE HEATPANbHI POUMHHIKN 360 UNCTY BOAY.

+ LLi06 He MOWIKOAWTUA CYX, He KOPYCTY/ATECA BIPOGOM MPOTATOM TPHBANOT Yacy
3 YBIMKHEHIM MaKCHMATTbHIM PIBHEM 38yKy. 38104 Ha e, 3a8Kau
BCTAHOBNIOVATE AOPEYHMIA PiBeHb FyUHOCTI

* 3MeTOI0 AOTPUMaHHA NPABIN Ge3NeKN AOPOXHHOTO PYXY, He KOPUCTYWTECH
BUPOGOM Mg 4aC KepyBakHA ao konm
Aopory.
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FCC Regulatory Compliance
Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF Exposure Compliance
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

ISED Regulatory compliance

This device contains licence-exempt transmitters that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrlé.
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EN Features J PT Funcionalidades
e

[(EN Features ) ((PT Funcionalidades ) P z
EN Features PT_Funcionalidades /y% ﬂﬂ{E

1 Mic Nois o  Qualcamme epiX™ o igh deinion auclo + Qualoomm® apiX™ para audio de alta definigio N i + Qualcomm® aptX™ for high-defintion audio + Qualcomm® apiX™ para audio de alta definigio
Dual Mic Noise Cancellation ™ Dual Mic noise canceliation technology ensures dlear phone calls + A tecnologla de cancelamento de ruido Quaicomm® cVe™ Dual Mic Dual Mic Noise Cancellation + QuaicommecVe™ Dual Mic noise cancellation technology ensures ciear phone calls  » A tecnologia de cancelamento de ruido Qualcomm® oVe™ Dual Mic

e baui Capbratin BTl i i) oot garante Chamadas felefonicas dlara + T3mm composite diaphragm delivers music with distingt sound garanto Chamadas telefonicas olaras
* Gtk charging tochnology cupporied b carbuds + & iairagma composio e 13 mm aferece msica com sam exclusivo * Guiok chargng tecnology supporcd by carbus + O diafragma composto de 13 mm oferece miisica com som exclusivo
+ 24 hours playtime i total with Type.C charging case + Tecnologia de carregamento rapido compativel corm fones de ouvido ? 24 hour playime i o i Fpe-C crarging case + Tecnologia de carregamento rapido compativel com fones de ouvido
+ P54-rated dust and water resistant for outdoor use * 2¢es oo d eprodiziono e o e e Carganento . o s i A o o * 24 hras to tompo d reproduqo no total com estojo e carrogamento
+ Tap control for easy operatio e cary temvan ¥

: + Bluetaoln V5.0 technalogy ensures stable connection + Rbsiiente & agua e & posira com classificaga IP54 para uso externo + Biletooth V5.0 technology ensures stable connection 2 Fiesitents & gua o  poira com classilcagao P54 para o extemo

+ Controle de toque para facil operagio + Controle de togue para fécil operagio
R Fonctionnalités + Ktecnologia Bluetooth V5 0 garanie uma conexao estavel (FR Fonctionnalités + A tecnologia Bluetooth V5.0 garante uma conexéo estavel

* Qualoomm apdX™ pour un son haut défintion EE )
L . * Attér a ™ ic garantissant des appels JP 5L
clairs

Fast charge * Qualcomm® aptX™ | & 2 EARIREE A —

+ Qualcomm® aptX™ pour un son haute défintion P EE
Fast charge + Atténuation du bruit Qualcomm® cVe™ Dual Mic garantissant des appels

téléphoniques clairs : Qualoonm® apx~ (2 2 RIS =
+ Diaphragme composite de 13 mm reproduisant la musique avec clarté * Quacomme o 275 1 732 sz s, *-Diachvaging corsgireli e [ me soprorkisant s usiue ayec darly * Qualoomm® QYoM 71 e 5./ A X7 2 BRI
« Technologie de charge rapide intégrée aux écouteurs D17 135 3 Jochnaioole o Grangs rapids ibores it Scou ST IsBEE
* 24 heures d'autonomie d'gcoute au total avec I'étui-chargeur Type-C « BMa YRS FEAT TS Lk o EUE LYY R e * 24 heures d'autonomie d'ecoute au total avec Iétt geur Type-C * BIMOYRDY FEAT TS LTI EoEVELI YT K
* Classicaiondo potecion I°54, sistance  a pousire ot & au pour BET * Ciasifcation o potection IP54, résisiance 4 a Roussiore ot & feal pour ;

utilisation en extéri . e |

futiisation en extérieur
« Contrdles tactiles ergonomiques.
+ Technologie Bluetooth V5.0 garantissant une connexion stable

W3 B
'ﬁuﬁﬁmﬁibﬁjw
LKTPS-%,U%!D%E% E3617

Conirdies tactios erganamiques
* Toahmologie Biuetaotn V5.0 garantissant une connexion stable

. SO IE § * By TFIBIC wﬁl g«*s
ES Caracteristicas Ememn.n V5.0 S CERE A SR ES Caracteristicas * Bluetooth V5.0 £ CREREN A R
+ Qualcomm® aptX™ para un sonido de alta definicion + Qualcomm® aptX™ para un sonido de alta definician
5 1P54 Dust and Waterproof * Latecnologia de cancelacion de ruido de microfono dual Qualcore cVer™ E IP54 Dust and Waterproof * L werwlonia de oancelon di ik e e dfonn Bl Qe V6™

:ZJ garantiza Kara Hras Playback time: around 5 hours (earbuds) + 19 hours (charging case) :ZJ D tarantlza llamadas caras Playback time: around 5 hours (earbuds) + 19 hours (charging case)

ZMIEE : ioateomsconmont g oo o g nsovomario B SIS G 2 G o AT st consionemeomenionacaio Syl 300 TS ) e
- Zitors o ampodo ,Emdum”'e” Tt cona fnda decarg o C fes: Earbuds x 2, Charging Type-C x1 e tierpo le feproduccion en total con la funda de carga tipo C Accessories: Earbuds x 2, Ciarging case x 1, Type-C Charging cable x 1
+ Resistencia a polvo y agua con dlasificacion [P54 para uso en exteriores

Resistencia apolvoy agua con dasfcacion P54 para o en extorres
Control tacti para un sencillo
La tecnologia Bluetooth V5.0 garantiza una conexion estable

+ Control tactil para un sencillo u
* L tocnoiogia Bluetoath V5.0 garertiza una conexion estabe.

&
)

Bluetooth version Bluetooth profiles Frequency response Sound pressure level Input (charging case) Bluetooth version Blustooth profiles Frequency response Sound pressure level Input (charging case)
Version Bluetooth Profiles Bluetooth F(epume enfréquence  Niveau de pression acoustique Entrée (étui-chargeur) N Version Bluetooth Profiles Bluetooth Réponseen fibquence  Niveau de pression acoustique Entrée (étui-chargeur)
Smart Touch Version Blueiooth Perfiles Bluetooth spuesta de frecuencia Nivel de presion sonora Entrada (estuche de carga) Smart Touch Version Bluetooth Perfiles Bluetooth Respuesta de frecuencia Nivelde presidn sonora Entrada (estuche de carga)
Vers3o de Bluetooth Perfis de Blustooth Nivel de pressan sonora Entrada (caixa de carregamento) Versao de Bluetooth Perfis de Bluetooth Resposta de frequéncia Nivel de pressio sonora Entrada (caixa de carregamento)
Bt S—a>  Blelooh 7077 /L BEL~NIL AR GRS —R) Bluglooth/ \—>a>  Bluelooth 70771 1L RS BELIL A Gelr—2)
Bluetooth V5.0 A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP 20Hz - 20KHz 94+3dB g (A) 5V===500mA Bluetooth V5.0 A2DP, AVRGP, HFP, HSP 20Hz - 20KHz 94:3dB gpy (A)
E 1. Use for extended periods at high volume may affect your hearing capacity. Use product responsibly. E 1. Use for extended periods at high volume may affect your hearing capacity. Use product responsibly.
2. Playback time and charging time may vary, cepending on surroundings, volume level and audio sources. 2. Playback fime and charging ime may vary, depending on surroundings, volume level and audio sources
3. Images are for illustrative purposes only and may differ from the actual product. 3. Images are for illustrative purposes only and may differ from the actual product
s Plavtis FCG statement: avti FCC statement:
24 Hours Playtime ‘This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject ta the following two condition: _— 24 Hours Playtime This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditior _—
1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference Yeceived, including (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must actept any interference received, including
e e operation P T i operation.
IC statement: GAN IGES-3(B)/NMB-3(B). IC statement: GAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
3 marks by EDIFIER is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of ineir respective owners. ® marks by EDIFIER is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are thase of ineir respective owners.
Qualcomm aptX is a product of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. Qualcomm aplX a product of Quaicomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.
Qualcomm is a trademark of Quaicomm Incorporated, registered in the United States and other countrie: alcomm is a trademark of Quaicomm Incomorated, registered in the United States and ofher countries.
apiX is a trademark of Qualcomm Technologiés Intermational, Ltd., registered in the U tec States And oter countiies. FCC ID: Z9G-EDF115 apiX is a trademark of Qualcomm Technologies Intemational, Lid., registered in the United States and othier countries. FGC ID: Z0G-EDF115

Edifier International Limited www.edifier.com Made in China Model: EDF200021 IC: 10004A-EDF115
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Bluetooth V5.0

Bluetooth V5.0
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